

Mat. Suit No. 422 of 2025 (Regd No.422/2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 03

Dated – 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt.

No SR and AD has been received as yet.

It is mentioned that order dated 28.08.2025 the Case number was written MAT Suit  
422/2024 instead of MAT Suit 422/2025 inadvertently.

Fix 03.02.2026 for SR and AD.

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**