

Mat. Suit No. 422 of 2025 (Regd No.422/2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 05

Dated – 24.03.2026

The case record is putup today as 23.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Ld. District

Judges Order no. 26/G dated – 05.02.2026.

Fix 11.05.2026 for fresh steps.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**