

Mat. Suit No. 422 of 2025 (Regd No.422/2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 07

Dated – 19.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

There is a Resolution of the Malda Bar Association vide Memo no. 05/2026 Dated
19.06.2026 regarding full Court Reference this day due to demise of one of the Ld. Advocate.

Parties and Ld. Advocates did not take any steps.

Case is adjourned for the Ends of Justice.

Fix 05.08.2026 for appearance and further order.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**